

Charitable and Non-Profit Gaming (Two-up) Amendment Bill 2011

Amendments agreed to during Consideration

1 Before clause 1

Page 4, after line 1—

insert—

‘Part 1 Preliminary’.

2 After clause 1

Page 4, after line 4—

insert—

‘Part 2 Amendment of Charitable and Non-Profit Gaming Act 1999’.

3 Clause 2 (Act amended)

Page 4, line 6, ‘Act amends’—

omit, insert—

‘part amends’.

4 After clause 2

Page 4, after line 7—

insert—

‘2A Amendment of s 6 (Meaning of *art union*)

‘Section 6, ‘envelopes and a promotional game’—

omit, insert—

‘envelopes, a promotional game and two-up’.

‘2B Amendment of s 11 (Meaning of game)

‘Section 11(1), examples—

insert—

‘6 two-up’.

5 Clause 3 (Insertion of new pt 8A)

Page 4, line 13, ‘For the purposes of this part, *two-up*’—

omit, insert—

‘*Two-up*’.

6 Clause 3 (Insertion of new pt 8A)

Page 6, line 5—

omit, insert—

‘Two-up under section 179’.

7 Clause 4 (Amendment of sch 2 (Dictionary))

Page 6, lines 26 to 27—

omit, insert—

‘(b) another day that is—’.

8 Clause 4 (Amendment of sch 2 (Dictionary))

Page 7, line 5, ‘, for part 8A,’—

omit.

9 After clause 4

Page 7, after line 8—

insert—

'Part 3 Amendment of Liquor Act 1992

'5 Act amended

 'This part amends the *Liquor Act 1992*.

'6 Amendment of s 9 (Ordinary trading hours)

 '(1) Section 9(5), 'subsection (2)'—

omit, insert—

 'subsections (2) and (6)'.
 '(2) Section 9—

insert—

 '(6) Subject to subsection (2), if a sporting event is held at a major sports facility on Good Friday, the ordinary trading hours of licensed premises at the major sports facility on Good Friday are between 12 noon and 12 midnight.'

 '(3) Section 9—

insert—

 '(14) In this section—

major sports facility see the *Major Sports Facilities Act 2001*, schedule 2.''.

10 Long title

 Long title, after '1999'—

insert—

 'and the *Liquor Act 1992*'.